
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3514
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010
SETTING UP OF DEFENCE PRODUCTION UNIT
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Defence production unit in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the location identified for the purpose;

(d) whether it will have impact on Hazira and Dahej industrial belt; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.

(d) No, Madam.

(e) Does not arise.
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